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EVENT 101 Boys Open 400m IM                   

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T.   
1. Oliver Crosby 11 Stockport Mo   5:35.44 + 0.73   
 50m    35.67 100m  1:17.45 150m  1:59.61 200m  2:41.86 250m  3:30.63 300m  4:20.72 350m  4:58.63 400m  5:35.44 
    35.67    41.78    42.16    42.25    48.77    50.09    37.91    36.81 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T.   
1. Joseph Burrin 12 Newburn   5:23.92 + 0.64   
 50m    34.82 100m  1:15.94 150m  1:56.90 200m  2:37.95 250m  3:24.06 300m  4:09.96 350m  4:47.58 400m  5:23.92 
    34.82    41.12    40.96    41.05    46.11    45.90    37.62    36.34 
2. Cole Charnock 12 Co Liverpool   5:37.75 + 0.85   
 50m    35.80 100m  1:17.19 150m  1:58.90 200m  2:39.37 250m  3:31.38 300m  4:23.60 350m  5:01.65 400m  5:37.75 
    35.80    41.39    41.71    40.47    52.01    52.22    38.05    36.10 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T.   
1. Lewis Robinson 13 Stockport Mo   5:00.23 + 0.75   
 50m    30.99 100m  1:06.74 150m  1:45.90 200m  2:23.28 250m  3:07.32 300m  3:52.15 350m  4:26.93 400m  5:00.23 
    30.99    35.75    39.16    37.38    44.04    44.83    34.78    33.30 
2. Martyn Walton 13 Hatfield   5:03.39 + 0.76   
 50m    30.33 100m  1:06.16 150m  1:43.58 200m  2:20.59 250m  3:06.60 300m  3:53.32 350m  4:30.09 400m  5:03.39 
    30.33    35.83    37.42    37.01    46.01    46.72    36.77    33.30 
3. Perry Gardner 13 Middlesboro   5:06.85 + 0.77   
 50m    32.86 100m  1:10.34 150m  1:48.42 200m  2:25.49 250m  3:12.01 300m  3:57.62 350m  4:33.16 400m  5:06.85 
    32.86    37.48    38.08    37.07    46.52    45.61    35.54    33.69 
4. James Row 13 Newburn   5:12.56 + 0.73   
 50m    31.60 100m  1:08.89 150m  1:50.39 200m  2:32.20 250m  3:14.67 300m  4:00.62 350m  4:37.29 400m  5:12.56 
    31.60    37.29    41.50    41.81    42.47    45.95    36.67    35.27 
5. Kunmi Ogunfeibo 13 Beckenham   5:14.92 + 0.82   
 50m    31.06 100m  1:08.81 150m  1:48.16 200m  2:25.61 250m  3:14.24 300m  4:02.49 350m  4:39.33 400m  5:14.92 
    31.06    37.75    39.35    37.45    48.63    48.25    36.84    35.59 
6. James Day 13 Thurrock   5:21.14 + 0.83   
 50m    33.37 100m  1:09.37 150m  1:52.20 200m  2:33.85 250m  3:19.57 300m  4:05.84 350m  4:44.25 400m  5:21.14 
    33.37    36.00    42.83    41.65    45.72    46.27    38.41    36.89 
7. Harold Pearson 13 Beckenham   5:22.23 + 0.85   
 50m    33.07 100m  1:11.58 150m  1:54.32 200m  2:36.68 250m  3:22.27 300m  4:09.37 350m  4:46.81 400m  5:22.23 
    33.07    38.51    42.74    42.36    45.59    47.10    37.44    35.42 
8. James Edwards 13 Stockport Mo   5:22.50 + 0.72   
 50m    32.93 100m  1:10.40 150m  1:50.35 200m  2:29.63 250m  3:19.86 300m  4:09.80 350m  4:46.85 400m  5:22.50 
    32.93    37.47    39.95    39.28    50.23    49.94    37.05    35.65 
9. James Ross 13 Warrington W   5:24.29 + 0.80   
 50m    33.79 100m  1:14.78 150m  1:56.86 200m  2:38.80 250m  3:25.30 300m  4:12.20 350m  4:48.61 400m  5:24.29 
    33.79    40.99    42.08    41.94    46.50    46.90    36.41    35.68 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T.   
1. Benjamin Goodall 14 Derventio   4:51.79 + 0.75   
 50m    30.20 100m  1:05.70 150m  1:43.06 200m  2:20.66 250m  3:02.70 300m  3:44.97 350m  4:18.88 400m  4:51.79 
    30.20    35.50    37.36    37.60    42.04    42.27    33.91    32.91 
2. Taylor Whitchurch 14 Royal Wolv   4:57.36 + 0.84   
 50m    29.15 100m  1:03.20 150m  1:39.98 200m  2:16.29 250m  3:03.08 300m  3:48.95 350m  4:22.91 400m  4:57.36 
    29.15    34.05    36.78    36.31    46.79    45.87    33.96    34.45 
3. Kevin Wallbank 14 Derventio   5:03.09 + 0.69   
 50m    30.60 100m  1:04.87 150m  1:44.18 200m  2:22.63 250m  3:07.30 300m  3:52.27 350m  4:28.57 400m  5:03.09 
    30.60    34.27    39.31    38.45    44.67    44.97    36.30    34.52 
4. Daniel Lim 14 Warrender Ba   5:03.70 + 0.67   
 50m    31.32 100m  1:08.06 150m  1:47.96 200m  2:27.68 250m  3:09.75 300m  3:53.46 350m  4:28.84 400m  5:03.70 
    31.32    36.74    39.90    39.72    42.07    43.71    35.38    34.86 
5. Aneirin Baker 14 SwimTrafford   5:07.13 + 0.80   
 50m    33.07 100m  1:11.67 150m  1:52.41 200m  2:33.34 250m  3:13.61 300m  3:56.15 350m  4:31.90 400m  5:07.13 
    33.07    38.60    40.74    40.93    40.27    42.54    35.75    35.23 
6. Finlay Williamson 14 East Lothian   5:13.62 + 0.80   
 50m    32.94 100m  1:11.99 150m  1:53.01 200m  2:34.23 250m  3:17.77 300m  4:02.42 350m  4:38.78 400m  5:13.62 
    32.94    39.05    41.02    41.22    43.54    44.65    36.36    34.84 
7. Thomas Roberts 14 Nova Cent'n   5:16.51 + 0.93   
 50m    33.07 100m  1:11.83 150m  1:48.81 200m  2:25.63 250m  3:16.01 300m  4:06.69 350m  4:41.99 400m  5:16.51 
    33.07    38.76    36.98    36.82    50.38    50.68    35.30    34.52 
8. Ewan Miller 14 Warrington W   5:22.84 + 0.77   
 50m    32.98 100m  1:10.25 150m  1:52.01 200m  2:33.66 250m  3:22.04 300m  4:10.58 350m  4:47.43 400m  5:22.84 
    32.98    37.27    41.76    41.65    48.38    48.54    36.85    35.41 

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T.   
1. Matthew Johnson 15 Co Sheffield   4:27.14 + 0.71   
 50m    27.74 100m    59.69 150m  1:34.14 200m  2:08.10 250m  2:46.47 300m  3:25.99 350m  3:57.17 400m  4:27.14 
    27.74    31.95    34.45    33.96    38.37    39.52    31.18    29.97 
2. James Guy 15 Millfield   4:39.65 + 0.74   
 50m    29.02 100m  1:02.02 150m  1:38.03 200m  2:13.74 250m  2:54.56 300m  3:37.15 350m  4:10.15 400m  4:39.65 
    29.02    33.00    36.01    35.71    40.82    42.59    33.00    29.50 
3. Joseph Poynter 15 Millfield   4:39.76 + 0.76   
 50m    29.10 100m  1:02.53 150m  1:38.90 200m  2:14.64 250m  2:53.83 300m  3:34.37 350m  4:07.57 400m  4:39.76 
    29.10    33.43    36.37    35.74    39.19    40.54    33.20    32.19 
4. Caleb Hughes 15 Hatfield   4:40.22 + 0.78   
 50m    30.22 100m  1:03.64 150m  1:39.62 200m  2:15.26 250m  2:56.01 300m  3:37.02 350m  4:09.76 400m  4:40.22 
    30.22    33.42    35.98    35.64    40.75    41.01    32.74    30.46 
5. Mark Szaranek 15 Carnegie   4:40.74 + 0.75   
 50m    29.29 100m  1:03.80 150m  1:41.10 200m  2:16.64 250m  2:56.83 300m  3:38.21 350m  4:10.53 400m  4:40.74 
    29.29    34.51    37.30    35.54    40.19    41.38    32.32    30.21 
6. Ryan Flanagan 16 Bo Kirklees   4:42.21 + 0.77   
 50m    28.04 100m  1:00.55 150m  1:37.49 200m  2:14.69 250m  2:55.74 300m  3:38.28 350m  4:10.77 400m  4:42.21 
    28.04    32.51    36.94    37.20    41.05    42.54    32.49    31.44 
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7. Joel Knight 15 Millfield   4:47.71 + 0.78   
 50m    29.19 100m  1:02.57 150m  1:40.31 200m  2:17.02 250m  3:00.56 300m  3:44.99 350m  4:16.90 400m  4:47.71 
    29.19    33.38    37.74    36.71    43.54    44.43    31.91    30.81 
8. Thomas Sproston 15 Co Newcastle   4:48.89 + 0.75   
 50m    28.56 100m  1:01.62 150m  1:38.66 200m  2:15.36 250m  2:58.91 300m  3:42.85 350m  4:16.55 400m  4:48.89 
    28.56    33.06    37.04    36.70    43.55    43.94    33.70    32.34 
9. Andrew Burn 16 Co Newcastle   4:50.43 + 0.65   
 50m    30.18 100m  1:04.81 150m  1:40.76 200m  2:16.33 250m  2:59.08 300m  3:42.44 350m  4:17.03 400m  4:50.43 
    30.18    34.63    35.95    35.57    42.75    43.36    34.59    33.40 
10. Aidan Smith 16 Nova Cent'n   4:51.15 + 0.84   
 50m    30.56 100m  1:05.43 150m  1:42.43 200m  2:19.43 250m  3:02.72 300m  3:47.19 350m  4:19.56 400m  4:51.15 
    30.56    34.87    37.00    37.00    43.29    44.47    32.37    31.59 
11. Kieran Smith 15 Royal Wolv   4:51.48 + 0.70   
 50m    30.21 100m  1:05.40 150m  1:41.42 200m  2:18.23 250m  3:01.78 300m  3:46.14 350m  4:19.32 400m  4:51.48 
    30.21    35.19    36.02    36.81    43.55    44.36    33.18    32.16 
12. Joseph Faulkner 16 Co Sheffield   4:52.88 + 0.70   
 50m    29.80 100m  1:04.40 150m  1:42.02 200m  2:18.90 250m  3:02.96 300m  3:47.04 350m  4:20.68 400m  4:52.88 
    29.80    34.60    37.62    36.88    44.06    44.08    33.64    32.20 
13. Jorge Phenix-Coyne 16 Nova Cent'n   4:54.30 + 0.86   
 50m    30.45 100m  1:08.11 150m  1:46.52 200m  2:22.85 250m  3:06.68 300m  3:50.07 350m  4:23.28 400m  4:54.30 
    30.45    37.66    38.41    36.33    43.83    43.39    33.21    31.02 
14. Daniel Crosby 16 Stockport Mo   4:54.62 + 0.83   
 50m    30.97 100m  1:07.24 150m  1:46.33 200m  2:23.93 250m  3:06.41 300m  3:48.37 350m  4:22.57 400m  4:54.62 
    30.97    36.27    39.09    37.60    42.48    41.96    34.20    32.05 
15. Oliver Bitowt 15 Lincoln Vulc   4:55.21 + 0.70   
 50m    30.27 100m  1:05.55 150m  1:42.95 200m  2:19.85 250m  3:04.62 300m  3:49.10 350m  4:22.70 400m  4:55.21 
    30.27    35.28    37.40    36.90    44.77    44.48    33.60    32.51 
16. James Robinson 16 Royal Wolv   4:57.05 + 0.74   
 50m    31.71 100m  1:07.26 150m  1:47.97 200m  2:27.08 250m  3:08.67 300m  3:48.49 350m  4:25.99 400m  4:57.05 
    31.71    35.55    40.71    39.11    41.59    39.82    37.50    31.06 
17. Sean Houlihan 15 Thurrock   4:57.61 + 0.73   
 50m    31.05 100m  1:07.38 150m  1:46.81 200m  2:25.43 250m  3:06.58 300m  3:48.57 350m  4:24.00 400m  4:57.61 
    31.05    36.33    39.43    38.62    41.15    41.99    35.43    33.61 
18. Harry Payne 16 Thurrock   5:00.97 + 0.84   
 50m    31.25 100m  1:06.22 150m  1:46.38 200m  2:25.84 250m  3:09.23 300m  3:52.94 350m  4:27.15 400m  5:00.97 
    31.25    34.97    40.16    39.46    43.39    43.71    34.21    33.82 
19. William Smith 16 Newburn   5:03.77 + 0.77   
 50m    30.35 100m  1:05.90 150m  1:44.74 200m  2:23.04 250m  3:08.56 300m  3:53.52 350m  4:28.82 400m  5:03.77 
    30.35    35.55    38.84    38.30    45.52    44.96    35.30    34.95 
19. Michael Ross 15 Warrington W   5:03.77 + 0.79   
 50m    30.56 100m  1:07.14 150m  1:45.36 200m  2:25.31 250m  3:07.94 300m  3:52.49 350m  4:28.59 400m  5:03.77 
    30.56    36.58    38.22    39.95    42.63    44.55    36.10    35.18 
21. Andrew Norman 16 Guildford Ct   5:06.69 + 0.94   
 50m    31.54 100m  1:08.80 150m  1:45.76 200m  2:21.71 250m  3:07.70 300m  3:53.87 350m  4:30.99 400m  5:06.69 
    31.54    37.26    36.96    35.95    45.99    46.17    37.12    35.70 
22. Alexander Tibbs 16 Newburn   5:14.44 + 0.72   
 50m    30.89 100m  1:08.29 150m  1:49.59 200m  2:30.09 250m  3:15.18 300m  4:01.70 350m  4:38.59 400m  5:14.44 
    30.89    37.40    41.30    40.50    45.09    46.52    36.89    35.85 

17/18 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T.   
1. Matthew Kwatyra 17 Canada   4:31.52 + 0.88   
 50m    28.78 100m  1:01.79 150m  1:37.07 200m  2:11.07 250m  2:49.70 300m  3:28.98 350m  4:01.17 400m  4:31.52 
    28.78    33.01    35.28    34.00    38.63    39.28    32.19    30.35 
2. Mack Darragh 17 Canada   4:32.14 + 0.72   
 50m    28.15 100m  1:00.58 150m  1:35.83 200m  2:10.55 250m  2:49.89 300m  3:29.73 350m  4:01.78 400m  4:32.14 
    28.15    32.43    35.25    34.72    39.34    39.84    32.05    30.36 
3. David Gregory 18 Co Sheffield   4:32.51 + 0.78   
 50m    27.67 100m  1:00.52 150m  1:35.43 200m  2:09.70 250m  2:49.08 300m  3:28.04 350m  4:01.35 400m  4:32.51 
    27.67    32.85    34.91    34.27    39.38    38.96    33.31    31.16 
4. Alec Page 17 Canada   4:33.73 + 0.81   
 50m    28.57 100m  1:01.28 150m  1:36.84 200m  2:11.86 250m  2:51.46 300m  3:30.89 350m  4:02.84 400m  4:33.73 
    28.57    32.71    35.56    35.02    39.60    39.43    31.95    30.89 
5. Sam Van De Schootbrugg 17 Nova Cent'n   4:33.81 + 0.75   
 50m    28.29 100m  1:00.28 150m  1:36.37 200m  2:10.17 250m  2:49.66 300m  3:30.25 350m  4:02.60 400m  4:33.81 
    28.29    31.99    36.09    33.80    39.49    40.59    32.35    31.21 
6. Lyam Dias 17 Canada   4:36.14 + 0.67   
 50m    28.70 100m  1:02.62 150m  1:41.14 200m  2:17.31 250m  2:55.19 300m  3:32.82 350m  4:05.38 400m  4:36.14 
    28.70    33.92    38.52    36.17    37.88    37.63    32.56    30.76 
7. Craig McNally 18 Warrender Ba   4:38.06 + 0.82   
 50m    28.19 100m  1:01.90 150m  1:36.26 200m  2:10.10 250m  2:51.30 300m  3:33.92 350m  4:06.92 400m  4:38.06 
    28.19    33.71    34.36    33.84    41.20    42.62    33.00    31.14 
8. Dan Wallace 17 Warrender Ba   4:38.72 + 0.77   
 50m    28.27 100m  1:01.43 150m  1:36.77 200m  2:12.12 250m  2:50.99 300m  3:31.46 350m  4:06.21 400m  4:38.72 
    28.27    33.16    35.34    35.35    38.87    40.47    34.75    32.51 
9. Lewis Wiseman-Ord 17 Co Newcastle   4:41.68 + 0.67   
 50m    28.02 100m  1:01.13 150m  1:37.64 200m  2:14.51 250m  2:55.68 300m  3:37.26 350m  4:10.14 400m  4:41.68 
    28.02    33.11    36.51    36.87    41.17    41.58    32.88    31.54 
10. Connor Wilson 17 Warrender Ba   4:47.72 + 0.81   
 50m    31.02 100m  1:06.81 150m  1:43.87 200m  2:20.46 250m  3:01.43 300m  3:41.56 350m  4:15.43 400m  4:47.72 
    31.02    35.79    37.06    36.59    40.97    40.13    33.87    32.29 
11. Braden Wren 17 Thurrock   4:48.96 + 0.92   
 50m    29.06 100m  1:02.55 150m  1:41.76 200m  2:19.41 250m  3:01.37 300m  3:43.48 350m  4:16.88 400m  4:48.96 
    29.06    33.49    39.21    37.65    41.96    42.11    33.40    32.08 
12. Conor Harrold 17 Thurrock   4:50.86 + 0.84   
 50m    30.41 100m  1:05.50 150m  1:42.06 200m  2:17.95 250m  3:00.75 300m  3:44.49 350m  4:19.02 400m  4:50.86 
    30.41    35.09    36.56    35.89    42.80    43.74    34.53    31.84 
13. Connor Mollison 18 Warrender Ba   4:52.76 + 0.69   
 50m    30.22 100m  1:05.43 150m  1:42.48 200m  2:19.04 250m  3:01.49 300m  3:44.54 350m  4:18.93 400m  4:52.76 
    30.22    35.21    37.05    36.56    42.45    43.05    34.39    33.83 
14. Dan Evans 17 Royal Wolv   4:56.95 + 0.66   
 50m    29.33 100m  1:03.96 150m  1:43.16 200m  2:21.64 250m  3:02.95 300m  3:45.70 350m  4:21.93 400m  4:56.95 
    29.33    34.63    39.20    38.48    41.31    42.75    36.23    35.02 



    Burns Open Meet 2011 
Saturday 15th January 2011 

 (Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 

Session 1 Results 

Licensed Meet - No.1NE1076  
 

www.burns-meet.org.uk 

15. James Fountain 17 Lincoln Vulc   5:01.83 + 0.80   
 50m    31.12 100m  1:06.46 150m  1:46.83 200m  2:27.12 250m  3:10.90 300m  3:55.36 350m  4:28.75 400m  5:01.83 
    31.12    35.34    40.37    40.29    43.78    44.46    33.39    33.08 

19 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T.   
1. Joseph Roebuck 25 Loughboro Un   4:24.16 + 0.85   
 50m    26.99 100m    57.81 150m  1:32.16 200m  2:06.56 250m  2:44.56 300m  3:23.09 350m  3:54.06 400m  4:24.16 
    26.99    30.82    34.35    34.40    38.00    38.53    30.97    30.10 
2. Lewis Smith 22 Warrender Ba   4:25.19 + 0.77   
 50m    28.50 100m  1:00.42 150m  1:35.04 200m  2:09.03 250m  2:46.58 300m  3:24.12 350m  3:55.24 400m  4:25.19 
    28.50    31.92    34.62    33.99    37.55    37.54    31.12    29.95 
3. Xavier Mohammed 20 Co Cardiff   4:26.79 + 0.71   
 50m    27.96 100m    59.93 150m  1:34.32 200m  2:07.21 250m  2:46.23 300m  3:23.70 350m  3:56.55 400m  4:26.79 
    27.96    31.97    34.39    32.89    39.02    37.47    32.85    30.24 
4. Thomas Haffield 22 Co Cardiff   4:29.45 + 0.78   
 50m    28.99 100m  1:01.75 150m  1:35.91 200m  2:09.74 250m  2:47.71 300m  3:26.62 350m  3:58.67 400m  4:29.45 
    28.99    32.76    34.16    33.83    37.97    38.91    32.05    30.78 
5. Ross Muir 19 Falkirk   4:32.13 + 0.81   
 50m    29.33 100m  1:01.41 150m  1:35.97 200m  2:08.77 250m  2:47.97 300m  3:26.86 350m  4:00.29 400m  4:32.13 
    29.33    32.08    34.56    32.80    39.20    38.89    33.43    31.84 
6. James Gibson 19 Loughboro Un   4:56.43 + 0.87   
 50m    29.60 100m  1:04.68 150m  1:43.65 200m  2:21.84 250m  3:03.95 300m  3:47.11 350m  4:22.28 400m  4:56.43 
    29.60    35.08    38.97    38.19    42.11    43.16    35.17    34.15 
 
 

EVENT 102 Girls Open 200m Backstroke          

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T.   50 100 150 
1. Kiani Campbell-Grady 11 Co Leeds   2:36.81 + 0.81      36.40  1:16.39  1:56.94 
2. Lauren Hodgson 11 Newburn   2:40.50 + 0.70      37.60  1:19.28  2:00.62 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T.   50 100 150 
1. Rosie Rudin 12 Nova Cent'n   2:29.28 + 0.68      35.63  1:13.77  1:51.77 
2. Freya Beck 12 York City   2:34.41 + 0.74      35.96  1:15.15  1:54.85 
3. Amelia Cassidy 12 Newburn   2:38.22 + 0.72      36.84  1:16.49  1:57.76 
4. Morgan Mills 12 Camden Swiss   2:40.35 + 0.70      38.07  1:19.51  2:00.54 
5. Georgia Darwent 12 Newburn   2:42.39 + 0.74      38.10  1:19.32  2:00.99 
6. Megan Carline 12 Wrekin Coll   2:43.94 + 0.74      38.18  1:19.17  2:01.96 
7. Georgina Pryor 12 Bishop Stort   2:47.27 + 0.80      39.04  1:21.26  2:04.91 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T.   50 100 150 
1. Emma Day 13 Guildford Ct   2:25.97 + 0.70      34.22  1:10.09  1:47.72 
2. Chloe Johnson 13 Cheadle   2:27.09 + 0.65      33.66  1:11.03  1:49.14 
3. Kathleen Dawson 13 Warrington W   2:27.20 + 0.68      33.46  1:11.19  1:49.98 
4. Suzanne Norman 13 Guildford Ct   2:28.80 + 0.63      35.06  1:12.18  1:50.70 
5. Rebecca Dutfield 13 Windsor   2:30.47 + 0.66      35.89  1:14.01  1:52.49 
6. Jessica Jervis 13 Co Liverpool   2:31.55 + 0.70      34.89  1:13.75  1:53.08 
7. Georgia Nixon 13 Middlesboro   2:31.71 + 0.70      35.90  1:14.54  1:53.66 
8. Willlis Olivia 13 Camden Swiss   2:32.74 + 0.68      35.10  1:13.87  1:53.26 
9. Sara Loft 13 Co Manch Aq   2:35.10 + 0.69      35.70  1:15.39  1:55.77 
10. Philippa Shuttleworth 13 Hatfield   2:35.44 + 0.76      36.80  1:16.26  1:56.67 
11. Emma Cassidy 13 Thurrock   2:35.48 + 0.76      37.15  1:16.70  1:56.54 
12. Ellie Talbot 13 Co Bradford   2:37.00 + 0.70      36.85  1:16.94  1:57.19 
13. Michelle Mitchell 13 Hatfield   2:38.01 -.--      36.51  1:17.25  1:58.62 
14. Alison Haworth 13 Lincoln Vulc   2:38.70 + 0.78      36.57  1:16.48  1:57.68 

14/15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T.   50 100 150 
1. Phoebe Lenderyou 15 Co Newcastle   2:20.48 + 0.66      32.16  1:07.23  1:43.52 
2. Lucy Campbell 14 Windsor   2:21.29 + 0.62      33.46  1:08.53  1:44.94 
3. Sophie Pyatt 15 Stockport Mo   2:21.84 + 0.68      32.91  1:08.84  1:45.43 
4. Natasha Hofton 15 Nova Cent'n   2:22.01 + 0.83      32.31  1:08.45  1:45.61 
5. Chelsea Lawson 14 Carnegie   2:23.20 + 0.68      32.72  1:08.58  1:46.26 
6. Rebecca Pye 15 Warrington W   2:24.08 + 0.65      33.85  1:10.67  1:47.65 
7. Lucy Wood 14 Derventio   2:24.71 + 0.62      33.84  1:10.28  1:47.56 
8. Hannah Meek 14 Nova Cent'n   2:25.06 + 0.79      33.75  1:10.78  1:48.37 
9. Emma Joyce 15 Co Milton K   2:25.69 + 0.79      34.84  1:11.83  1:49.46 
10. Jessica Gallimore 15 Winsford   2:25.87 + 0.64      32.83  1:09.76  1:47.84 
11. Catherine Parker 15 Warrington W   2:25.97 + 0.65      34.74  1:11.86  1:49.19 
12. Molly Grayson 14 Co Sheffield   2:26.23 -.--      33.76  1:10.37  1:48.58 
13. Eve Farnsworth 14 Derventio   2:26.42 + 0.74      34.62  1:12.38  1:49.56 
14. G Tovell-Coleman 15 Derventio   2:26.55 + 0.68      34.75  1:11.59  1:48.98 
15. Heather Richardson 15 Middlesboro   2:27.59 + 0.79      33.52  1:09.93  1:48.62 
16. Sian Lockett 15 Hatfield   2:28.91 + 0.72      34.61  1:12.33  1:51.24 
17. Georgina Young 14 Nova Cent'n   2:29.00 + 0.20      35.20  1:12.88  1:50.90 
18. Emilia Taylor 14 Guildford Ct   2:29.16 + 0.68      34.43  1:11.91  1:50.40 
19. Charlotte Disley 14 Co Liverpool   2:30.92 + 0.63      35.46  1:13.39  1:52.06 
20. Lauren Gill 15 Nova Cent'n   2:31.43 + 0.64      34.47  1:12.97  1:52.34 
21. Olivia Handley 14 Beckenham   2:31.48 + 0.72      35.74  1:14.04  1:52.78 
22. Rosie Hughes 15 Camden Swiss   2:31.50 + 0.73      34.24  1:12.60  1:52.80 
23. Charlotte McRae 15 Lincoln Vulc   2:31.65 + 0.68      35.26  1:13.80  1:53.15 
24. Bethany Freeman 14 Deepings   2:31.78 + 0.66      34.75  1:13.07  1:52.52 
